
Illinois Energy Conservation Advisory Council  
 

Ms. Lisa Hennigh      Chair 
Capital Development Board     Phone:  217.524.6408 
Administrator of Professional Services    Fax:  217.524.4208 
3rd Floor Wm. G. Stratton Building    lisa.hennigh@illinois.gov 
Springfield, Illinois  62706     Term began:  November 3, 2005     Term expires: Unlimited 
 
Mr. Thomas Buchheit     Mechanical Engineer   
BRiC Partnership      Phone:  618.277.5200 
100 E. Washington Street     Fax:   618.277.5227 
Suite 220       tbuchheit@bricpartnership.com 
Belleville, Illinois  62220     Term began:  August 16, 2012    Term expires:  July 31, 2020 
 
Mr. Allen Drewes      Residential Construction Industry 
ALLEN DAVID Homes     Phone:    630.927.0088 
5N765 Crane Road      Fax:    630.549.0098 
St. Charles, Illinois  60175     allendrewes@gmail.com 
       Term began:  April 22, 2015     Term expires: September 1, 2023 
 
Mr. Jason Huelsmann     Residential Construction Industry 
New Tradition Homes     Phone:    618.248.1405 
104 South Commercial Street     Fax:    618.248.1410 
Embers, Illinois  62215     newtraditionhomesjason@gmail.com 
       Term began:  April 22, 2015     Term expires:  September 1, 2023 
 
Mr. Bruce Maxey      Architect 
BLDD Architects      Phone:    844.784.4440 
100 Merchant Street     Fax:  217.429.5167 
Decatur, Illinois  62523     bruce.maxey@bldd.com 
       Term began:  March 1, 2009     Term expires:  May 1, 2021 
 
Mr. John  Meek      Commercial Construction Industry  
Felmley-Dickerson Company     Phone:  309.828.4317 
401 East Lafayette Street     Fax:  309.828.5528 
Bloomington, Illinois  61701     jmeek@fdco.com 
       Term began:  March 1, 2009     Term expires:  May 1, 2021 
 
Mr. Ryan Nation      Electrical Engineer 
Hanson Professional Services, Inc.    Phone:  217.747.9442 
1525 South Sixth Street     Fax:  217.788.2503 
Springfield, Illinois  62703     rnation@hanson-inc.com 
       Term began:  July 17, 2013     Term expires: August 1, 2021 
 
Mr. Glen Neal      Building Code Official  
Building Inspector      Phone:  618.288.7502 
Village of Glen Carbon     Fax:   618.288.1238 
151 N. Main      gneal@glen-carbon.il.us 
Glen Carbon, Illinois  62034     Term began:  June 7, 2018     Term expires:  June 1, 2022 
 
Mr. George Patterson     Commercial Construction Industry 
President       Phone:  630.759.0009 
Bennett and Brosseau Roofing, Inc.    Fax:  630.759.2288 
535 Anderson Drive      georgep@bbroof.com 
Romeoville, Illinois  60446     Term began:  July 17, 2013     Term expires:  August 1, 2021 
 
Mr. Don Plass      Building Code Official  
Chief Building Official     Phone:  815.729.2481 
Village of Shorewood     Fax:  815.744.6766 
HR Green, Inc.      d.plass@hrgreen.com 
420 N. Front Street       
McHenry, Illinois  60050     Term began:  November 3, 2005     Term expires:  May 1, 2021 
 
Mr. Dean Studer      EPA Representative 
Hearing Officer and Right-to-Know Coordinator   Phone:  217.558.8280 
Office of Community Relations, Mail Code #5   Fax:   217.558.8346 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency    dean.studer@illinois.gov  
1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276      
Springfield, Illinois  62794-9276    Term began:  October 24, 2017     Term expires:  November 1, 2021 
 
Mr. David Wytmar      Architect  
Partner and Director of Architectural Design   Phone:  847.541.4151 
Groundwork, Ltd.       Fax:  847.541.4066 
351 W. Dundee Road, Suite A     gworkltd@sbcglobal.net 
Buffalo Grove, Illinois  60089     Term began:  July 17, 2013     Term expires:  August 1, 2021 

 
 


